# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antonius Hubertus Henricus Schmitz	05/26/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Autarkis B.V.	
Street Address:	Annie M.G. Schmidtweg 227B	
City:	1321 NA Almere	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13097586	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EVE-01-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Klaus P. Stoffel

Total Attachments: 2

source=EVE-01-DIV-ExecutedAssignment2#page1.tif source=EVE-01-DIV-ExecutedAssignment2#page2.tif

00,700,000

PATENT REEL: 026498 FRAME: 0148

Your Ref: P100008US0 Our Ref.: EVE-01-DIV

# ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Autarkis B.V., Annie M.G. Schmidtweg 227B, 1321 NA Almere, The Netherlands, a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

# METHOD FOR HEATING AND COOLING A ROOM AND A BUILDING WITH A PLURALITY OF ROOMS

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No. 13/097,586 filed April 29. 2011 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will executed or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts therof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

26-05-2011 Date

Antonius Hubertus Henricus Schmitz

Name

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEMENT UNDER	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant	/Patent Owner: Klaus FIEB	ACK, et al	
l	on No./Patent No.: 13/097,58		Filed/Issue Date: April 29. 2011
Titled:	METHOD FOR HEATING		ND A BUILDING WITH A PLURALITY OF ROOMS
Antonius	Hubertus Henricus Schmi	tz <sub>, a</sub> individu	al
(Name of As	signee)	(Type of	Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states tha	t it is:		
1. 🔀	the assignee of the entire ri	ght, title, and interest in;	
2.		e entire right, title, and interest ir ) of its ownership interest is	
3.	the assignee of an undivide	d interest in the entirety of (a co	mplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent	application/patent identified	above, by virtue of either:	
A. X	An assignment from the inv the United States Patent an copy therefore is attached.	entor(s) of the patent application of the pa	n/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in 6237 , Frame 0256 , or for which a
В. П	A chain of title from the inve	entor(s), of the patent application	/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
ĹJ			To:
	100000		Patent and Trademark Office at
			or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	2. From:		To:
		s recorded in the United States	
			, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	3. From:		
		s recorded in the United States	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	Additional documents in the	e chain of title are listed on a sup	
		1)(i), the documentary evidence of for recordation pursuant to 37	of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, CFR 3.11.
			ment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The unders	signed (whose title is supplied	below) is authorized to act on t	pehalf of the assignee.
U	~ 70 54h	<b>U</b>	June 24, 2011
Sig	nature //		Date
(laus P. S	toffel		Attorney of Record
Prir	nted or Typed Name		Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2. PATENT